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© Hukyol AZ MEy 214 2| s} =ol0] HetHol A A O FELIe
HZSICE (1) HZ5IA| 9Tt (2) Py Net 'O} TSIy, ' AYSH ', AYSIA| 942 W, ‘25 ALSHA| YO SO|M HEdH FHAIR.
207 =12 oo | AZS A He AL | gy SO Hukzol 747k A o14)
_ Agsict ® | ged syt (1)-(2) _ AA A2 %L (2)
4072 A T 77% 18% 58% 19% 4% 1% 55 oh= HA XA} (=) ZZE5iCt - - - Score
China ;g;, nz, 79;; 4;; 0% 0% 91 © (1) 7*gﬂjm a;o:o_r E?;ot;l f_i;lzdﬁ (1)-2)
Indonesia A 16% 76% 5% 0% 2% 87 ef® = 5o o OIMis
Nigeria 90%| 47%  44% 7% 2% 1% 81 199414 3/24~4/2] 1,500 75%|  36%  39%| 23% 3% 49
South Korea 90%| 18% 72% 9% 1% 0% 80 2002 2% 15~259] 1,503 82%|  43%]  39% 16% 2% 64
Mexico 89%| 18%; 71%| 10% 1% 0% 78 2018 112 7~302| 1,500 86% 18% 69% 13% 1% 73
Vietnam 88%| 7%y /1% 12%p 0% 0% 76 20194 112 8~28%[ 1,500 | 90%| 18%  72% 9% 1% 80
France | 85%|  15% /0% 1% 2% 2% 73 CERTE 743 | 92w 2% 0% 7% 1% 83
India 86%| 27%i 58%|  12% 2% 0% 71 o 757 89% i 0% % -
Malaysia 82%| 16%i  66%|  14% 0% 4% 68 SRS TS50
Philippines 84%|  21%i  62%|  14% 2% 0% 68 agE 19294 259 A I 58% 2% 0% 7o
Pakistan 82%| 237 so%| 4%l 1w 2% 67 30cH 2481 96%\ 2%l 6% 3R 0% 73
Argentina 82%| 167 s 4wl %] 1% 66 40c 22| 96%B 12%  84%| 4% 0% 92
Italy g2%| 16z e7m| 12wl s%| 1% 66 50ck 301 8% 13%;  76% 10% 1% 78
Turkey 82%| 12%  70%| 15%  3%| 0% 64 60t ol 400 78% 6% 725 19% 2% 57
Iran 81%| 47%i 34%| 10% 8% 0% 63 4/ 2819294 136 97%|  40%;  58% 2% 1% 95
Lebanon 80%| 40%i  40% 10%; 10% 0% 60 dyy Hd 30Tk 128 96% 31% 65% 3% 0% 93
South Africa 79%|  24%i  55%| 17% 3% 1% 60 =4 40rH 148 97% 15%;  82% 3% 1% 93
Thailand 79%|  10%i  69%| 18% 2% 0% 59 kA 50CH 152 88% 7% 71% 1% 1% 76
Spain 79%|  17% 2% 7% 4% 0% 59 LA 6OLH OfAF 180 83% 9% 74% 15% 1% 67
Ecuador 77% 1% 66% 20% 2% 1% 54 O A 19~29K] 123 97% 38% 59% 2%, 95
Greece 77% 17% 60% 21% 2% 0% 54 0fA 30y 121 96% 22% 74% 3% 0% 92
Canada 75% 9% 66% 22% 2% 1% 51 oA 40CH 143 95% 9% 86% 5% 90
Slov enia 74% 11% 63% 22% 3% 1% 49 0:1}&-! SOEH 150 90% 10% 80% 9% 1% 80
Croatia 73% 7% 65% 22% 4% 1% 46 041 60CH OAt 220 74% 4% 71% 29% 3% 49
i | 7m| 4| | 2% e 0% 4 NE S/ 2 I I I N B
ustralia () (<) (<] ) ) )
Paraguay 72% 1% 61% 25% 2% 1% 44 ;\TEEE‘M‘IHIA ?;]1 ‘;%;Z’ } ;Z’ ;Z? ]2? (])Z’ ;(7)
Japan %  14%  57%| 23% 4% 2% 43 e TImT— ’ ° ° ? °
Germany 7N%| 1270 5% 2% 8%| 0% 43 Ab /22 95|  9¢%B|  25%;  71% 3% 1% 91
Sweden 71%|  19%  52%|  24% 5% 1% 42 dazs 280  82% 8% 74%| 7% 1% 64
Ireland 1%l % 60%|  24% 5% 0% 42 8t 72 99%| 0% 49% 1% 98
Denmark 69% 10% 59% 26% 4% 2% 40 221/ 2&|/7|Et 83 64% 1% 53% 29% 5% 30
United Kingdom 69%|  69% 0% 23% 7% 2% 39 A9E M2 294 91% 16% 75% 9% 83
Finland 68%| 10%i 58%| 27% 4% 2% 37 U/ 27| 465 93%|  23%, 70% 6% 0% 87
Brazi 68%| 13%i 55%| 28% 3% 1% 37 2 46 - - - - - -
Peru 64%| 12%)  52%|  35% 1% 1% 28 U/ MZ /23 160 9% 14%  78% 9% 83
Palestinian Teritories 59% 22% 36% 24% 12% 5% 22 2 /A3t 150 77% 13% 64% 19% 4%, 55
Chile 59% 9% 50% 33% 8% 0% 18 /28 151 88% 16% 73% 10% 1% 77
Hong Kong 57% 7% 50% 35% 6% 1% 16 HAS A ZL 234 92% 16% 76% 7% 1% 85
Poland 47%|  10%|  37%| 3% 13% 3% -3

- *Net Score: ‘ZAZBICH- ZAZ5H2| QITH SE 20|, 50AH| 0]2HS 43| HAISHA| 2. SH22
“47% M. Net Score( ZBICH- AZ51] 4T S 240]) LHIAHE. WIN World Survey



W AY HH WS
O "WAAZ AA NI Y U 29F - 4070 Ha vs &=

wol/ | Adl/ OlF 22| 3 A2 AR

4070= A Hat B4 StCH AR BCH 25/ | /22A | §HAl bl

(A) () [7HBSICH sip | ¥ECE (A+B)
=t 8% 9% 8% 9% 63% 17%
25 4% 13% 24% 26% 31% 16%
25 13% 25% 30% 21% 1% 37%
AEY A HES 10% 20% 34% 22% 13% 30%
O|AI7} 2qHt5t O 22 19% 16% 19% 26% 17% 35%
sH/Z 21% 40% 25% 10% 3% 61%
CHO|OE A= 6% 12% 23% 24% 33% 18%
40 22 AE7HH 43 20% 27% 26% 14% 1% 47%
Z2E| £ M oF A 9% 19% 26% 20% 25% 28%
AlE 2i FUYE Bl 18% 25% 27% 17% 12% 43%
Aot YES oot ¥ 21%|  33%|  28% 1% 5% 54%

8= ZAL SH(A) | A=) [ 7HE | E=2A | AH (A+B)
=t 5% 13% 1% 5% 66% 17%
25 2% 20% 36% 17% 25% 22%
25 3% 22% 40% 25% 9% 25%
AEY A HS 5% 21% 53% 18% 2% 26%
O|AIZ} {Ht5t OoF g 3% 13% 22% 36% 26% 15%
SH/E 12% 57% 21% 9% 1% 68%
CHO|OE A= 2% 14% 26% 28% 29% 16%
40 22 AE7HH 43 2% 20% 39% 26% 12% 23%
d2e| S H=Y RHE 1% 18% 39% 25% 16% 20%
AlE 2iE FUYE Bl 1% 17% 39% 28% 14% 19%
AYSH dEg 25 3% 25% 45% 22% 5% 28%
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22) Hots A MBOIN CFS 2 20| PSS AOfLE AF SN
WA AL A HE- (1/11) B 2o A AL BAYE - (2/11) SF 2o
—— AtEls | gol/ | A5/ 23/ OlF 22| 3 i Arazr S = B TV = <2 EREE = ”Ef
(@) |gyscnzac| 0 | /csA | x| s UE (@) |zyectnzac] 7 /esA | s | sz UE
W | @ |FE an |est | w a W | @ I e | wsc | Az (A
20184 11 7~30 1,500 7% 16% 5% 3% 66% 2% 23% 2018 11¢ 7~30¢ 1,500 3% 26% 31% 19% 21% 0% 29%
201944 11 8~28 1,500 4.6%| 12.5% 1% 5% 66% 1% 17% 20194 11 8~28Y 1,500 2% 20% 36% 17% 25%( 1% 22%
o4 =2 743 9% 23% 17% 8% 42% 1% 32% gE = 743 4% 32% 43% 9% 11%| 0% 37%
oo 757 1% 2% 4% 1% 90%| 2% 2% o 757 0% 7% 29% 24% 38% 1% 7%
HHE  19~29A| 259 4% 14% 12% 5% 64% 1% 18% HHEE  19~294 259 1% 23% 44% 18% 14% 1% 24%
30cH 248 6% 13% 13% 5% 61%| 2% 20% 30CH 248 2% 23% 39% 18% 17% 1% 25%
40cH 292 5% 16% 8% 8% 61% 1% 21% 40cH 292 3% 22% 38% 16% 21% 1% 25%
50ch 301 4% 14% 1% 4% 66% 1% 18% 50cH 301 3% 22% 32% 17% 26% 1% 24%
60CH O At 400 4% 7% 10% 3% 75% 1% 1% 60CH O A 400 2% 12% 31% 16% 38% 1% 14%
d/ A 19~294| 136 7% 24% 20% 7% AN% 1% 31% N/ A 19~29AM 136 1% 33% 47% 12% 6% 34%
olzyw A 30r) 128 10%|  24%|  20% 8%|  36%| 2%  34%  olmym A 30rH 128 4% 38%|  42% 9% 6%l 1% 42%
= 40cH 148 10% 28% 13% 13% 35% 1% 38% = 40CH 148 6% 37% 4% 7% 8% 1% 43%
=H 50t 152 8% 28% 19% 6% 39% 1% 35% = 50CH 152 5% 36% 40% 8% 1% 42%
=H 60CH O] &f 180 8% 15% 14% 7% 55% 23% = 60CH O &f 180 4% 21% 46% 9% 20% 25%
oA 19~29M 123 1% 3% 4% 2% 88%| 2% 4% O 19~29A| 123 12% 42% 23% 22% 1% 12%
044 30cH 121 2% 2% 5% 3% 86% 1% 4% 04 30cH 121 1% 7% 36% 27% 29% 1% 8%
0 40CH 143 3% 3% 3% 89%| 2% 3% 04 40cH 143 1% 6% 34% 24% 34% 1% 6%
044 50cCH 150 4% 1% 94% 1% 0% 0 50cH 150 7% 24% 26% 42% 1% 7%
0§ 0Ly Of&f 220 1% 5% % 2% 1% 04 60CH 0|4+ 220 5% 19% 21% 53%| 2% 5%
Hed E/e/ofd 25 : - . . 1 - T EHYE /Y0 25 i i i i - i
A2 214 7% 16% 8% 4% 63%| 2% 23% A2 214 4% 25% 36% 14% 19% 1% 29%
7|52/ MH|A 531 5% 16% 14% 6% 56%( 2% 21% Jls2/MH|A 531 2% 23% 42% 16% 15% 1% 25%
AR /22| 295 5% 14% 1% 7% 62% 0% 20% AR /2 295 3% 28% 34% 16% 19% 31%
HH=2 280 0% 2% 3% 2% 93% 1% 2% HY== 280 3% 22% 21% 53% 1% 3%
Sk 72 1% 1% 6% 6% 74% 1% 13% SHA 72 13% 51% 15% 19% 1% 13%
221/ 2E|/7|Et 83 5% 16% 17% 3% 60% 21% 221/ 2E|/7|E} 83 1% 18% 36% 16% 29% 19%
AgdH M2 294 4% 10% 8% 8% 68% 1% 15% AgdH M2 294 0% 13% 37% 21% 28% 0% 14%
oI /47| 465 3% 14% 16% 5% 61%| 2% 17% QlA/47| 465 2% 21% 36% 15% 24% 1% 24%
ze 46 - - - - - - - ze 46 - - - - - - -
CHA/MIZ/2H 160 4% 1% 13% 4% 66%| 3% 15% LA/ NS/ EE 160 2% 23% 37% 15% 22%| 2% 25%
&z /HMef 150 4% 9% 7% 7% 72% 1% 13% /et 150 2% 19% 31% 21% 25% 1% 21%
/45 151 7% 1% 6% 4% 73%| 0% 17% /45 151 2% 16% 43% 15% 24% 17%
HA/ZAH /A 234 7% 17% 6% 2% 67%| 0% 25% 2i/Eigd 234 4% 27% 36% 15% 18%| 0% 31%
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HA AZ B BE - (3/11) 2 ze A HZ o HE - (4/11) AEF A HS e

512 DI ZAL N B ol/ A5/ z3/ OtF 2= 215 = AI‘_L'ZI‘ 512 oz AL N (B oko|/ ZHCt5|/ 22 o= 23 %5 = Al__l__:.:j_

(@) |gyscnzac| 0 | /csA | x| s UE (@) |zyectnzac] 7 /esA | s | sz UE

W | ow TR s | eert | A () A | @ TP s | o [ Az (AB)
2018E 11& 7~30& 1,500 4% 20% 31% 26% 19% 1% 24% 2018E 11& 7~30¢ 1,500 4% 24% 43% 24% 5% 0% 28%
20194 118 8~28Y | 1,500 3%| 22%| 40%| 25% 9%| 0%  25% 20194 112 8~28Y | 1,500 5%| 21%| 53%| 18% 2%| 0%  26%
A oy 743 3% 20%m|  40%m|  26%|  10%| 0% 247 0 M A 743 7% 25%|  49%|  17% 2% 0% 32%
oA 757 2% 24%m|  40%m| 24% 9%| 0% 27% oA 757 3% 17%|  s8%m|  20% 2% 0%  20%
SigE 950K 259 3% 21%| 38%| 28%| 10%| 0%  24%  HZEE 19~294] 259 5% 23%|  53%|  16% 2% 1% T 28%
30cf 248 1% 22%|  39%| 27% 9%| 1% 23% 30ty 248 7% 2r%|  48%|  15% 3% 34%
40t} 292 3wl 18w aam| 26| 10%| 0% 20% 40t} 292 6%|  24%|  52%|  16% 1%| 0%  30%
50cf 301 3% 25%m| 4% 24% 7% 28% 50cH 301 %l 21%|  55%|  20% 1% 25%
60CH OfAF 400 4% 26%|  39%|  21%| 1% 29% 60CH Of A+ 400 2% 14%|  s7m| 23% 4% 17%
d/ LHA 19~29A 136 4% 20% 38% 26% 11% 24% M/ LHA 19~29A 136 6% 27% 49% 16% 1% 1% 33%
ofzg Al 30CH 128 2% 2% 39%| 29% 9%| 1% 22% ol A 30 128 10%|  28%|  42%| 7% 3% 38%
LHAS 40T 148 | 1wl oam| 25w | 1w 21% HAd 40CH 148 7% 33%|  45%|  12% 2% 1% 40%
=AM 50CH 152 2% 23% 44% 26% 6% 25% =M 50CH 152 7% 25% 51% 17% 1% 32%
LHAS 60CH O] A 180 5% 21%|  38%|  23%| 12% 27% LA 60LH 0|4 180 4% 6% s6%m| 21% 3% 20%
o4 19294 123 2% 2% 3% 29% 8% 1% T 24% o4 T9<29A] 123 4% 9% 5% 16% 3% 1% T 23%
oA 30cH 121 1% 23%| 40| 20| 10%| 1% 24% oA 30cH 121 5% 26%|  54%m|  13% 3% 31%
oA 40t 143 2% 18%m|  4s%m|  27% 8% 20% oA 40t} 143 4% 6% 0% 20% 1% 20%
oA 50cH 150 5% 26%|  38%|  23% 8% 31% oA 50cH 150 1% 7% 59%|  23% 1% 17%
{4 60CH 04t 220 2% 29%|  40%m|  18%|  10% 31% O 60CH O] A+ 220 1% 13%|  58%|  24% 4% 13%
e 5/9/0{ 25 - - - - - - - 2y 5/90/0iY 25 - - - - - - -
2HE 214 2% 22% 41% 24% 12% 24% g 214 5% 23% 53% 18% 1% 28%
ISR /MHAl 531 % 15wl oa2m| 9% x| o 1% Jls 2 /MH Al 531 6% 25%|  52%|  15% 2% 31%
Arg /2] 295 3% 24%m|  a2%|  23% 8%| 0% 27% AFS /22 295 8%|  25%| 50%| 15% 2% 0%  33%
HezE 280 3% 34%| 3% 19% 6% 37% Mz 280 1% 9%  41%|  27% 3% 10%
SHAl 72 6% 17%|  46%|  24% 7% 1% 22% SHA 72 1% 15%|  63%| 18% 1%| 3% 16%
232)/2k|/7|Et 83 3% 37wl 29%m| 24% 8% 40% 221/28|/7|E} 83 24%|  48%|  22% 7% 24%
A9E ME 294 1% 20% 43% 30% 5% 0%  22% AgE Mg 294 1% 15% 65% 17% 2%| 0% 15%
o14/747| 465 2% 9% 43%m|  26% 9%l 1% 22% o1/ A7 465 5% 20%|  60%m|  13% 2% 0% 25%
z9l 46 - - - - - - - zel 46 - - - - - - -
X/ N Z /2 160 3% 23%m| 41| 23% 9% 26% A/ME/2H 160 6% 25%|  42%|  26% 1% 31%
2z /et 150 4% 2% 32%|  28%|  14% 26% 2z /et 150 4| 20%|  aam|  26% 5% 24%
/48 151 3% 21% 41% 23% 12% 24% /4= 151 6% 14% 51% 26% 3% 20%
HA/2M/AE | 234 4% 3% 37B| 4%  10% 38% 2A/2AAE | 234 5% 35%|  4s%m|  14% 2% 40%
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S - (5/11) QIATE A oF 28

Ao

© = =

smomzy | S| w0y [/ Toxz3] wy [=s A smogzy || o [/ fozz3[ ws (28 A

(@) |gyscnzac| 0 | /csA | x| s UE (@) |zyectnzac] 7 /esA | s | sz UE

A | e PEEH e | esct |z (AB) w | o [BEH e |eso |72 ()
2018 118 7~30¢ 1,500 3% 10% 17% 29% 40% 1% 13% 2018 11€ 7~30¢ 1,500 16% 50% 23% 8% 4% 0% 66%
201944 11 8~28 1,500 2.5%| 12.6% 22% 36% 26%| 2% 15% 20194 11 8~28Y 1,500 11.5%| 56.6% 21% 9% 1%| 0% 68%
o4 =2 743 2% 12% 21% 37% 26% 2% 15% gE = 743 12% 58% 20% 8% 1% 0% 70%
oo 757 3% 13% 22% 34% 26%( 2% 16% oo 757 1% 56% 22% 9% 1% 1% 67%
HHH  19~294] 259 1% 5% 15% 32% 45% 2% 5% HHEE  19~294 259 18% 55% 19% 7% 0% 0% 73%
30ty 248 1% 7% 16% 36% 38% 2% 7% 30cH 248 10% 57% 24% 6% 3% 0% 67%
40cH 292 1% 10% 20% 40% 26% 2% 12% 40cH 292 1% 60% 19% 7% 2% 1% 72%
50ch 301 2% 1% 27% 39% 20%( 2% 13% 50cH 301 10% 58% 20% 1% 2% 68%
60CH O & 400 6% 24% 27% 31% 10% 1% 31% 60CH Of A 400 1% 53% 25% 10% 1% 0% 64%
d/ A 19~294| 136 1% 5% 13% 33% 46% 2% 6% N/ A 19~29M 136 17% 56% 19% 8% 73%
olzyw A 30r) 128 7% 13%|  38%|  40%| 2% 7% olzge = 30rH 128 12%|  54%|  24% 7% 2% 66%
= 40cH 148 1% 13% 19% 39% 26% 2% 14% = 40CH 148 9% 65% 17% 6% 3% 1% 74%
= 50CH 152 3% 12% 24% 42% 18% 1% 15% = 50CH 152 8% 63% 16% 1% 2% 71%
= 60CH Of A 180 6% 20% 32% 35% 6% 1% 26% = 60CH O &f 180 15% 51% 25% 9% 66%
oA 19~29M 123 1% 4% 18% 31% 44%( 3% 4% O 19~29A| 123 18% 54% 19% 7% 0% 1% 73%
044 30cH 121 1% 6% 19% 35% 36% 2% 7% 04 30cH 121 7% 60% 24% 6% 3% 1% 67%
0 40CH 143 1% 8% 21% 42% 26% 2% 9% 04 40cH 143 14% 56% 21% 8% 1% 1% 70%
04 50CH 150 1% 9% 30% 36% 22% 2% 1% 04 50CH 150 1% 54% 23% 1% 1% 65%
04 60CH O] 4+ 220 6% 28% 23% 29% 13% 1% 34% 0 60LCH O|&f 220 7% 55% 25% 1% 1% 1% 62%
e 5/Y/0i 2% : : : - 1 T HgE m/9/00Y 25 i i i i T i
A2 214 5% 14% 29% 35% 17% 1% 19% A2 214 12% 55% 23% 8% 3% 66%
7|52/ MH|A 531 2% 10% 19% 40% 29% 2% 1% Jls2/MH|A 531 12% 59% 20% 7% 1% 0% 72%
AFR /22| 295 1% 1% 18% 38% 30% 2% 12% AR /2 295 1% 56% 24% 7% 1% 1% 67%
HH=2 280 3% 15% 26% 34% 20%( 2% 18% HgxE 280 9% 55% 22% 1% 2% 1% 64%
Sk 72 4% 13% 31% 50% 1% 4% SHA 72 17% 57% 14% 1% 1% 74%
221/ 2E|/7|Et 83 5% 31% 31% 14% 15%| 4% 36% 221/ 2E|/7|E} 83 12% 52% 24% 1% 1% 64%
A ME 294 2% 6% 19% 42% 29% 2% 8% AgdH M2 294 9% 53% 23% 12% 3% 1% 62%
o1 /A7| 465 2% 1% 24% 39% 2% 2% 13% QlA/47| 465 7% 67% 19% 5% 1% 1% 75%
ze 46 - - - - - - - ze 46 - - - - - - -
CHA/MIZ/2H 160 18% 24% 37% 20% 18% CHH/ME/Z2H 160 9% 57% 23% 10% 1% 67%
/M2t 150 7% 1% 18% 27% 37% 18% 2z /Met 150 19% 42% 24% 14% 2% 60%
/45 151 3% 9% 24% 36% 27% 13% H/4dE 151 14% 39% 34% 12% 1% 53%
Si/E28 234 2% 21% 18% 30% 25% 4% 24% 2S04 234 19% 62% 15% 5% 0% 80%
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o AZ AAAWF - (7/11) CIOIOE A= 2o

512 oz Atfls= [ rol/ | HYSI/ 23 ot 22| s = Araz*

(3) |ggactuzacy "0 l/eeH | s s HE

(A B P s | oot | m (AR
20184 118 7~30Y 1,500 13%|  8.4% 18% 19% 51%| 1% 10%
20194 112 8~28Y 1,500 2% 14% 26% 28% 29% 2% @ 16%
H4E dy 743 1% 7% 20% 32% 38%| 2% 8%
o 757 3% 20% 32% 23% 21%| 1%  23%
HE  19~294 259 3% 20% 31% 24% 21% 1% 23%
30cH 248 3% 16% 30% 27% 2% 1% 19%
40cH 292 3% 15% 30% 26% 25%| 1%  18%
50CH 301 2% 13% 27% 32% 26%| 2%  14%
60CH Of & 400 0% 8% 17% 29% 44%| 2% 8%
a/ LA 19~29A 136 1% 10% 27% 28% 31%| 2% 1%
clagy o4 30CH 128 0% 5% 23% 36% 34%| 1% 6%
=HAd 40CH 148 1% 10% 22% 27% 37%| 2% 1%
A 50CH 152 1% 6% 17% 43% 30%| 2% 7%
=t 60LH O A 180 5% 13% 28% 51%| 3% 5%
ol 19~29A 123 5% 31% 34% 19% 9% 1%  37%
oA 30CH 121 5% 28% 37% 17% M%| 1%  33%
oA 4ocH 143 5% 20% 38% 24% 13%| 1%  25%
oA 50CH 150 2% 19% 38% 20% 21%| 1% 21%
oA 60CH O] At 220 1% 10% 20% 29% 338% 1% 1%
i 5//0{Y 25 - - - - - - -
A 214 0% 6% 20% 33% 40%| 1% 6%
152 /MH|IA| 531 1% 1% 27% 29% 30%| 1%  12%
ARR /22 295 4% 17% 26% 28% 2% 3% 21%
HHzH 280 2% 21% 29% 25% 22%| 0%  24%
ShA 72 2% 16% 39% 21% 20%| 3% 18%
B2/ 2E|/7|Et 83 2% 9% 18% 19% 46%| 6% 1%
9" ME 294 1% 12% 35% 31% 21%| 1% 13%
ol /47| 465 2% 18% 26% 31% 21%| 1% 20%
4 46 - - - - - - -
/NS /2 160 3% 8% 26% 30% 31%| 2% 1%
Yz /et 150 1% 10% 16% 23% 49% 12%
/4= 151 5% 5% 32% 21% 33%| 4%  10%
BA /S A 234 1% 16% 18% 25% 37%| 2% 7%
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HY ze S-(9/11) Z2E[ & e
H 113 8~28Y | Atz 0|/ At H 113 8~28Y [ Atz =z 23 = A
HYZAL (3) Shch HlE HHYRAL (B) JE2 ot HIE
(A+B) SiC} A (A+B)
23| 1,500 2.1% 23% 23| 1,500 25% 1%  20%
LhA 743 1% 17% A 743 29% 0% 15%
oM 757 3% 28% oM 757 21% 1% 25%
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N/ EE19~294 136 1% 16% 18% = 19~294 136 2% 14% 8% 1%  16%
orage = 30CH 128 1% 1% 12% =+ 30ch 128 2% 16% 6% 18%
=+ 40rH 148 1% 17% 18% =+ 40rH 148 3% 22% 7% 25%
=k 50CH 152 19% 19% = 50H 152 2% 25% 5% 26%
= 60CH O] Ak 180 1% 11% =4 60CH o4t 180 2%  28% 6% 30%
0 19~294 123 2% 22% 24% O 19~294 123 3% 26% 4% 1% 29%
014 30cH 121 3% 22% 25% 014 30cH 121 3% 29% 1% 1% 32%
014 40rH 143 3% 25% 28% 014 40rH 143 5%  27% 2% 1% 32%
014 50CH 150 1% 21% 22% 014 50CH 150 4% 32% 3% 1% 36%
0fA 60CH O A 220 2% 14% 16% 01 60LH O] 4 220 5% 28% 3%| 1%  33%
e 5/9/0Y 25 - - - AgE s/Y/od 25 - - - - -
Age 214 1% 13% 14% Age 214 2%  28% 4% 30%
I|5L2/MH|IAl 531 0% 14% 14% IS5k /MEIAl 531 1% 20% % 1% 21%
AHE /2| 295 2%  23% 25% NE=VEIE] 295 3% 27% 3%| 0%  30%
HYFE 280 3% 24% 27% HegxR 280 6%  34% 3% 1%  40%
St 72 1% 19% 20% Sl 72 3% 14% 7% 3% 7%
F2/2E|/7|Ef 83 2% 10% 12% 221/2k|/7|E} 83 4% 24% 7% 28%
Me 294 1% 1% 12% MNe 294 5% 15% 3% 1% 20%
UM/ F7I 465 1% 20% 20% M/ g7 465 0%|  25% 4% 1% 25%
ze 46 - - - Ze 46 - - - - -
CH/ M/ 23 160 1% 16% 17% HH/NIS/ 53 160 2%|  33% 5% 35%
F/Het 150 2% 16% 17% YF/Het 150 2%  23% 7% 25%
/4% 151 5% 19% 24% /85 151 7% 22% 7% 30%
HAL 2/ A 234 0% 23% 24% /2B 234 1% 38% 4% 39%
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Annual world survey shows that almost a
quarter of people consider themselves
unhealthy

WIN International, the world's leading association in market research and polling, has
published the 2019 WIN World Survey (WWS) exploring the views and beliefs of
29,575 people from 40 countries across the globe about health, habits and food
consumption.

HEADLINES

Understanding people’s perceptions on their health becomes increasingly more
important during a global health crisis. Questions on healthy habits and on how
individuals conduct their everyday life might help understanding societal changes and
trends in terms of healthy behavior and lifestyles. Today more than ever, people’s
perceptions on their own health and on what to buy or how to behave to stay healthy
become essential and topics of global interest. In addition, fear and concerns about
the current health crisis, might also depend on how healthy (or unhealthy) people
consider themselves.

This study was conducted before the global pandemic started, and it focuses more on
people’s perceptions on food choices and consumption, and lifestyle choices. Despite
it does not include medical questions nor virus-related questions, this research sheds
light on health behaviors and habits which are deeply connected to how vulnerable
people might feel right now.

Compared to 2018, in 2019 people’s perceptions on their health do not vary: 77%
consider themselves healthy (very healthy + healthy) and 23% unhealthy (somewhat
unhealthy + unhealthy). The latter might represent the ones experiencing higher
infection risks during the current health emergency. Older people (65+) who consider
themselves unhealthy are almost twice the amount of younger people (18-24) who
consider themselves unhealthy (30% vs. 16%).



Poland (50%) and Honk Kong (41%) are the countries with the highest percentage of
respondents considering themselves unhealthy, while Canada (95%) and Indonesia
(93%) are the countries where percentage of citizens considering themselves healthy
are the highest.

This survey explored eleven health-related habits and five food consumption behaviors,
with some surprising results:

From the seven behaviors tracked, minor changes were observed compared to the
previous year. There is a slight increase in the number of people taking medicines
(regularly) prescribed by a doctor (often or somewhat often: from 34% in 2018 to 35%
in 2019). The number of people going on a diet also increased (often or somewhat
often: 15% vs 18%). While the number of people suffering from stress and people
doing exercise remain the same (30% and 37% respectively), there is a decrease in
the number of people who smoke and drink alcohol: -2 and -3 points respectively.
This survey also shows a worrying fall in the number of people that sleep well (from
64% to 61%). New behaviors measured in this wave show that people are trying to
improve their life by choosing healthy lifestyles.

More than half of the world population (54%) is (a lot or moderately) concerned
about healthy living: 43% read labels/nutritional information on products, 47% are
concerned about the prices of healthy food, 27% control the portions they eat.

Food consumption shows the same trend: 37% of people reduced their consumption
of packaged food, 41% eats less fast food and 38% reduced the amount of sweets.
Also, 23% increased their consumption of organic food and 19% is having more low-
sugar/low-fat products in their daily diet.

Important differences between age groups should be noted: while older people
conduct a healthier lifestyle (less packaged food, less sweets, less fast food), young
people tend to behave the other way around, a result probably related to health
perceptions. However, organic food consumption is increasing more among young
people than among older ones.

There are some differences in terms of behavior and food consumption between
people who consider themselves healthy (77%) and people that feel to conduct an
unhealthy life (23%): the former exercise more often (42%), read products’ labels
(48%), don’t suffer from stress (38%), eat organic food (29%) and consume low-
sugar/low-fat products (25%). People who consider themselves less healthy usually
take more medicines prescribed by a doctor (54%), don’t exercise (46%) and suffer
from stress (46%).



Vilma Scarpino, President of WIN International, said:

“Health is the centerpiece of our daily life, and we are learning during these difficult
times how much individuals’ health is deeply related to society’s wealth and wellness
as a whole. Our global survey with data from 29,575 people across 40 countries
reveals a growing trend in terms of healthy lifestyles, due to people’s concern about
their health. However, the survey reports minor changes compared to the previous
year, which means there is a need to stress even more the importance of health and
wellness messages to achieve better results. The wide-ranging data in this report is
important and fascinating: WIN International wishes to contribute with these data to
improve the world health.”

-ENDS-



Media enquiries:
Elena Crosilla, WIN Coordinator
+39 335.62.07.347

E-mail: coordinator@winmr.com

NOTES FOR EDITORS
Methodology:

The WWS (WIN Worldwide Survey) is a study conducted every year with the purpose to measure people’s

thoughts, expectations, worries, and perceptions related to relevant topics for society and business.
Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 29,575 people were interviewed globally. See below for sample details. The fieldwork was
conducted during October 2019 — December 2019. The margin of error for the survey is between 2.4 and

4.4 at 95% confidence level.

The global average has been computed according to the covered adult population of the surveyed

countries.
About the WIN survey:

The Worldwide Independent Network of Market Research (WIN)is a global network conducting market
research and opinion polls in every continent.

Our assets are:

e Thought leadership: access to a group of the most prominent experts and business entrepreneurs
in Market Research, Polling, and Consultancy

e Flexibility: tailor-made global and local solutions to meet clients’ needs
e Innovation: access to the latest strategic consultancy, tool development and branded solutions

e Local experts: access to a network of experts that truly understand the local culture, market, and
business needs

e Trust: the highest quality of talented members in all countries covered

In the years, WIN has demonstrated wide competences and ability to conduct multi-country
surveys following the highest standards requested by the market. The accumulated expertise of the
Association is formidable: among others, researched themes are gender equality and young people,
communication and media research, and brand studies.


mailto:coordinator@winmr.com

Methodology Sheet

Country Company Name Methodology Sample Coverage Field Dates

Voices! Research &

1 ARGENTINA CATI 519 8 MAIN CITIES DEC 2019
Consultancy

2 AUSTRALIA Bastion Latitude CAWI 1000 NATIONAL NOV 2019

3 BRAZIL Market Analysis CAWI 560 NATIONAL NOV 2019

4 CANADA Leger 360 ON LINE 500 NATIONAL NOV 2019

5 CHILE Activa Research CAWI 1000 NATIONAL DEC 2019

6 CHINA Wisdom Asia CAWI 1000 URBAN NOV 2019

7 CROATIA Mediana CAWI 501 NATIONAL NOV 2019

8 DENMARK DMA Research A/S CAWI 500 NATIONAL NOV 2019

9 | ECUADOR CEDATOS CAPI 600 Nat'gm‘gwo DEC 2019

10 | FINLAND Taloustutkimus Oy CAWI 1000 AL 2 LT DEC 2019

Aland Islands

11 FRANCE BVA CAWI 1000 NATIONAL NOV 2019

12 GERMANY Produkt + Markt CAWI 1000 NATIONAL OCT/NOV 2019
Alternative Research

13 GREECE . CAWI 500 NATIONAL OCT 2019
Solutions
CSG (Consumer Search

14 HONG KONG CAWI 537 NATIONAL NOV 2019
Group)
DataPrompt

15 INDIA . CAWI 500 NATIONAL NOV 2019
International

16 INDONESIA Deka International CAPI 1032 5 MAIN CITIES NOV/DIC 2019

17 IRAN EMRC CATI 700 URBAN NOV/DIC 2019
RED C Research and

18 IRELAND . CAWI 1011 NATIONAL OCT/NOV 2019
Marketing Ltd

19 ITALY BVA DOXA CAPI 1000 NATIONAL OCT 2019
NRC (Nippon Research

20 JAPAN CAWI 1000 NATIONAL NOV 2019
Center)

21 LEBANON REACH SAL CATI 500 National OCT/NOV 2019

22 MALAYSIA Compass Insights CAWI 502 URBAN OCT/NOV 2019

2 . PENINSULAR

Brand Investigation

23 MEXICO . CAWI ON LINE 500 URBAN NOV/DIC 2019
S.A de C.V (Brain)
MARKET TRENDS

24 NIGERIA CAWI 1000 NATIONAL NOV 2019
GROUP
PCPO Palestinian

25 PALESTINE TAPI 120 NATIONAL DEC 2019

Centre for Public




Opinion

CAPI FACETO

26 PAKISTAN Gallup Pakistan EACE 1000 NATIONAL DEC 2019
ICA Consultoria CATI 25%

27 PARAGUAY NATIONAL DEC 2019
Estratégica CAWI 75% >00 0

28 PERU DATUM Internacional CAWI 1000 NATIONAL DEC 2019
PSRC (Philippines

29 PHILIPPINES Survey & Research PAPI 1000 NATIONAL NOV 2019
Center Inc.)

30 POLAND MARECO POLSKA CAWI 500 NATIONAL OCT 2019

31 SLOVENIA Mediana CAWI 511 NATIONAL NOV 2019
Freshly Ground

32 SOUTH AFRICA . CAPI/CAWI 744 NATIONAL DEC 2019
Insights (FGI)

33 SOUTH KOREA Gallup Korea PAPI 1500 NATIONAL NOV 2019

34 SPAIN Instituto DYM CAWI 1017 NATIONAL NOV 2019

35 SWEDEN Origo Group CAWI 500 NATIONAL DEC 2019

36 THAILAND Infosearch co.ltd F2F 600 NATIONAL OCT/NOV 2019

37 TURKEY Barem CATI 601 NATIONAL NOV/DEC 2019
ORB International

38 UK (Opinion Research CAWI 1000 NATIONAL DEC 2019
Business)

39 USA SSRS CAWI 509 NATIONAL NOV 2019

40 VIETNAM Indochina Research F2F 501 TWO 2019

PROVINCES
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HEALTH SELF-PERCEPTION

% within total population

N Very healthy

- Healthy

[ Somewhat unhealthy

B Unhealthy o

By age group

OVERALL HEALTH PERCEPTION

18 to 24

25to34 35to44

45 to 54

55to64 65to+

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

Global Average

By gender
* @ o -
21% 16%
58% 59%
17% 20%

Worldwide

WI N Independent Network
Of Market Research

Q1. How do you consider your overall health in general?



HEALTH SELF-PERCEPTION

% within total population

OVERALL HEALTH PERCEPTION

By education level By employment
= Very healthy Somewhat unhealthy ® Very healthy Somewhat unhealthy
or healthy or unhealthy or healthy or unhealthy
Master. PHD. Working full (include self-employed)
Sl 82%
Working Part-time
University
T
Unemployed
Completed Secondary School
Student

83%
Completed Primary

Housewife

74%

No education/only basic education

Retired/Disabled

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

Q1. How do you consider your overall health in general?

Worldwide
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Of Market Research
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NG
MX
VN

HEALTH SELF-PERCEPTION

% within total population

IN
AFRICA

FR
PH
APAC
AR

OVERALL HEALTH PERCEPTION

Very healthy or healthy BTB

T
TR
MY
PK

EC

IR

LB

ES

TH

ZA

GR
CA

J

HR
MENA

EUROPE

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

Somewhat unhealthy or unhealthy

PY
us
AU
DE
IE
SE
JP
DK
GB
BR

AMERICAS

Fl
PE

CL

PS
HK
PL

Worldwide

WI N Of Market Research

Independent Network

Q1. How do you consider your overall health in general?
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Take
medicines
prescribed

Read labels/

nutritional information

on products

A

from

stress Drink

Alcohol

Concern about the
prices of healthy

Control the
portions you eat
(counting calories)

HEALTH-RELATED
HABITS

Concern about
healthy living
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Summary of health-related habits — TTB vs BTB
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE ...?

I A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often B Very little/ occasionally/ Never

TSRKESA(?IIREIEIECI;NBEYS CONTROL THE CONCERN ABOUT SLEEP WELL
SMOKE EXERCISE PORTIONS YOU EAT HEALTHY LIVING
A DOCTOR 370¢
(o]
359, ﬁﬂf 7% ) 27% 54% 61%
(o)
44% kcat 45% 17% 13%
CONCERN ABOUT THE READ LABELS/NUTRITIONAL DRINK ALCOHOL SUFFER FROM
PRICES OF HEALTHY FOODS INFORMATION ON PRODUCTS STRESS
Q 8
17% @ 30%
57% 0
35%

;@_ 47%

25%

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
Q2. How often would you say that you..?
TTB — Top two boxes

: - Worldwide
WI N Independent Network
Of Market Research BTB — Bottom two boxes




Smoke
% within total population

Global Average

20%
72%—

2018

17%
72%—

2019

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SMOKE?

I Alot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

. Master. PHD. 12% . 80%
(O]
>
@ University 15% . 74%
c
-% Secondary 19% - 70%
o
§ Primary 21% - 69%
3 No education/ 21% - 71%

only basic education

Working full

20% 68%

£ (include self-employed) ° - °
GE; Working Part-time 21% - 68%
o Unemployed 21% 65%
& vnenvi y o
£ Student 10% [ 78%
>
@ Housewife 9% I 85%

Retired/Disabled

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

e 3iaass Fooggsaniiissasee,

14% . 81%

.
3 o Worldwide
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Q2_1. How often would you say that you smoke?



Smoke
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SMOKE?

By gender
o
Women \
78% ‘ Very little/ occasionally/ Never
13%
I A lot/ very often / Moderately/
fairly often
Men D [ [ ] Yy
65%
22%
By age group
84%
73% 70% 69% 69% 71%
0 14% 17% 20% 20% 20% 11%
- I ] ] ] -
18 to 24 25to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to +
»;!;.;ﬂf?“m%iﬂ'- Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
i'izg;. ’%" : 3 Q2_1. How often would you say that you smoke?

3 o Worldwide
I Independent Network
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Smoke

% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SMOKE?

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

TTB

%8
%58
%68
%98
%88
%08
%78
%EL
%6L
%58
%89
%08
%8
%E8
%1S
%E€9
%6L
%C8
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%0L
%8L
%EL
%LL
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%EL
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you say that you smoke?

Q2_1. How often would

Independent Network
Of Market Research

Worldwide

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
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Drink alcohol
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE DRINK ALCOHOL?

Global Average 2019

4% . A lot/ very often . 4%
Moderately/ fairly
cen [ >

24% A little/sometimes 24%

2018

15%

Very little/
occasionally

Never

By gender
18 to 24

25to 34

@ WOMEN 35to 44

45 to 54
49%
55to 64
MEN 65 to +

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

e 3iaass Fooggsaniiissasee,

ol
B CHE Q2_2. How often would you say that you drink alcohol?
H
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Drink alcohol

% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE DRINK ALCOHOL?

A lot/ very often / Very little/
<= . B Moderately/ B occasionally/ i
R By education level fairly often Never By employment

No education/ only basic
education

Primary

Secondary

University

Master. PHD.

21% 56%

6% 79%

25% 48%

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

e 3iaass Fooggsaniiissasee,

Retired/Disabled

Housewife

Student

Unemployed

Working Part-time

Working full (include self-
employed)

b
?;- #ow

o Worldwide
I Independent Network
Of Market Research

Q2_2. How often would you say that you drink alcohol?

N4



Drink alcohol
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE DRINK ALCOHOL?

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often =300 Very little/ occasionally/ Never
B TNTN T T
_ N _
B AT UL SE LI E G0 YO YOS5 FICEAEEEERARELELE
o E < E E
o < >
<
—— Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
W b
E: Q2_2. How often would you say that you drink alcohol?

#OF
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Exercise
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE EXERCISE?

L
34%

I Alot/ very often /
Moderately/ fairly often

m Alittle/ Sometimes

Very little/ occasionally/

29% 3%

GLOBAL AVERAGE

31%

Never
37% 37%

42% 42%
39% 35% ° 36% 35% 35% 37% ’
30% 33% 58% 33% 33% 33% 31% 32%
Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65/+

BY GENDER BY AGE GROUP
[ Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

ol
B CHE Q2_3. How often would you say that you exercise?
H

o Worldwide
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BY EDUCATION LEVEL
Master. PHD.
- 50 21%
University
S 43% 26%
Secondary
S 3% 35%
Primary
S 30% 39%

No education/only basic education

- 20% 58%

Exercise
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE EXERCISE?

[ Alot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

BY EMPLOYMENT
Working full
(include self-employed)
3% 30%

Working Part-time

- 35% 32%
Unemployed

S 3% 34%
Student

e 48% 22%
Housewife

- 26% 45%

Retired/Disabled
2% 32%

; :g: Worldwide
I Independent Network
Of Market Research

Q2_3. How often would you say that you exercise?



Exercise

% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE EXERCISE?

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

TTB
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

you say that you exercise?

Q2_3. How often would

rket Research
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Suffer from stress
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SUFFER FROM STRESS?

GLOBAL AVERAGE
30% 30%
2018 2019 O
I Alot/ very often / Moderately/
fairly often
. . 35% 35%
= Very little/ occasionally/
Never O 2018 2019 O
By gender By age group
‘ 49%
3 4% 6% 34%33% 34%319; 34%319; 30933% . 38%
18%
39%

30%

35to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to +

18 to 24 25to 34

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

Q2_4. How often would you say that you suffer from stress?

Worldwide
I Independent Netwark
arket Research



Suffer from stress

% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SUFFER FROM STRESS?

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

TTB

%Ll
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

you say that you suffer from stress?

Q2_4. How often would

Independent Network
Of Market Research

Worldwide




Take medicines prescribed by a doctor
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE TAKE MEDICINES PRESCRIBED BY A DOCTOR?
Global Average

I Alot/ very often /
Moderately/ fairly often

m Alittle/ Sometimes

B Very little/ occasionally/
Never

Men Women 18 to 24 25to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55to 64 65to +

49%

65%

By gender By age group

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

H3d
oe
3 Q2_5. How often would you say that you take medicines prescribed by a doctor?

o Worldwide
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Take medicines prescribed by a doctor
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE TAKE MEDICINES PRESCRIBED BY A DOCTOR?

A lot/ very often / Very little/ occasionally/
Moderately/ fairly often Never
. i
LR By education level By employment
Working full
Master. PHD. (include self-employed)

: 44% 48%

Working Part-time

University
45%
° Unemployed
- I
34% 43%
i - Student
Primary 28%
50%
39% .
Y - Housewife
. . (o]
only basic education
33%
0,
20% %
"'ﬁllu me,  oOUrce: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
3 Em&
"-zg;. # Q2_5. How often would you say that you take medicines prescribed by a doctor?
H

o Worldwide
I Independent Network
Of Market Research



Take medicines prescribed by a doctor
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE TAKE MEDICINES PRESCRIBED BY A DOCTOR?

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often =300 Very little/ occasionally/ Never
S EBaE RS YUY BZ S Y0 R S0 EEREEERREEEEC
i & & = <
< 2 >
<
o : Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
i o ~
e CH g Q2_5. How often would you say that you take medicines prescribed by a doctor?

iy
i

o Worldwide
I Independent Network
Of Market Research
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Sleep well
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SLEEP WELL?

Global Average By gender

63% A lot/ very ofte'n /
Moderately/ fairly often

Men sleep well

Very little/ occasionally/
Never

59%

Women sleep well

By education level

Master. PHD.
o B68% 10%

University
o e3% 12%
Secondary
8% 1%
Primary
S 58%  15%

No education/only basic education
.. 55% 22%

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases @

- Q2_6. How often would you say that you sleep well?

; & Worldwide
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Sleep well

% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE SLEEP WELL?

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

you say that you sleep well?

Q2 6. How often would

"WIN
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Go on adiet
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE GO ON A DIET?

mA lot/ very often / - Very little/ occasionally/
Moderately/ fairly often Never

Global Average

By employment

Working full (include self-

employed) 18% 57%

Working Part-time | (14 57%

By gender Unemployed [147% 57%

Student 23% 55%

O O
53% 61%
Housewife | 2kl4
20% 16% Retired/Disabled |1 /L]

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

Q2_7. How often would you say that you go on a diet?

; :g: Worldwide
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Go on adiet
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE GO ON A DIET?

I Alot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often Very little/ occasionally/ Never

By age group
55% 54% 55% 57% 60% 63%
- - o - o ®
22% 20% 19% 17% 16% 15%
18to 24 25to 34 35to 44 45to 54 55to 64 65 to +
By education level
No education/
Master. PHD. University Secondary Primary only basic education
21% 21% 17% 15% 16%
";ﬁllu — Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
"@;% Q2_7. How often would you say that you go on a diet?

o Worldwide
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Go on a diet

% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE GO ON A DIET?

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

TTB
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you say that you go on a diet?

Q2_7. How often would

Independent Network
Of Market Research

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
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Concern about the prices of healthy foods
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE CONCERN ABOUT THE PRICES OF HEALTHY FOODS?

[ Alot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often Very little/ occasionally/ Never

Global Average By gender

Women ® ® ® ®
~ TREREH
i

ST

By employment

X X
N~ (e.0]
o o

~,
L Working full ~ Working Part-  Unemployed Student Housewife Retired/Disabled
(include self- time
employed)

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

Q2_8. How often would you say that you concern about the prices of healthy foods?

N4



Concern about the prices of healthy foods
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE CONCERN ABOUT THE PRICES OF HEALTHY FOODS?

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

Very little/ occasionally/ Never

X
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

45%
35%

38%

LB

Fl
KR
TH

62%
76%

Q2_8. How often would you say that you concern about the prices of healthy foods?

1

; % Worldwide
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Control the portions you eat (counting calories)
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE CONTROL THE PORTIONS THEY EAT (COUNTING CALORIES)?

I Alot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often | Very little/ occasionally/ Never

By gender Global Average

28%
2019

By education level
46%

26%
48%

52%

42% 42% 44%
32%
299
‘ a 1
Master. PHD. University Secondary Primary No education/only

basic education
Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

Q2_9. How often would you say that you control the portions you eat (counting calories)?

Worldwide
Independent Network
Of Market Research
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Control the portions you eat (counting calories)
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE CONTROL THE PORTIONS THEY EAT (COUNTING CALORIES)?

HR
DK

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often =300 Very little/ occasionally/ Never
(%2 > x o [a W w U o m — n > WY o o W o <o A Y o X W oW
%Zég:8§ﬁ<w?{5ﬁ§—m—_|6|:<zt§a_o_o_§o_o_@m%|—u>4m91u_Em?_:"'-g
E E < E o
< > =
<
R — Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
By
CHg CHEE e Q2_9. How often would you say that you control the portions you eat (counting calories)?

3 - Worldwide
I Independent Network
Of Market Research
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Read labels/nutritional information on products
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE READ LABELS/NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION ON PRODUCTS?

GLOBAL AVERAGE
I Alot/ very often / Moderately 43%
/ fairly often O
2019
Very little/ occasionally
/ Never
29%
2019
By gender By education level
47% 39% .
) X X S
o g 9\13
0) o)
25/) 33% Masters. PHD. University Completed Completed No
Secondary Primary education/only
School basic education

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases

3 i

Worldwide
I Independent Network
Of Market Research
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Q2_10. How often would you say that you read labels/nutritional information on products?
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Read labels/nutritional information on products
% within total population

18%
19%
14%
18%
21%
17%
22%
19%

< =Z
20°%

us
AU
AFRICA

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE READ LABELS/NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION ON PRODUCTS?

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

36%

JP
VN
DK

17%

ES

Very little/ occasionally/ Never
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases

42%
45%

ID
MX

58%

42%

BR
KR
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Q2_10. How often would you say that you read labels/nutritional information on products?
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Concern about healthy living
% within total population

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE CONCERN ABOUT HEALTHY LIVING?

I A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often M Very little/ occasionally/ Never

17% GLOBAL AVERAGE By education level

29%
63%
Masters. PHD. F
] 57%
University W
54%
BV gender Secondary F 52%
18%

Women ¢

58% /
. i
50% No education/ r 4%

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases. WIN 2018. Base: 30 890 cases @

Q2_11. How often would you say that you concern about healthy living?

; Worldwide
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NG
PE

Concern about healthy living
% within total population

VN

JP
PY

AFRICA

HOW OFTEN DO PEOPLE CONCERN ABOUT HEALTHY LIVING?

A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often :i0:l Very little/ occasionally/ Never
w o @ o M o > U W A — L w T o xr v ¥ m Yo
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
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Q2_11. How often would you say that you concern about healthy living?
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Food consumption
% within total population

IN THE LAST YEAR, DID YOUR CONSUMPTION AT THESE FOOD INCREASE, STAY THE SAME OR DECREASE?

I Increase Stay the same B Decrease

GLOBAL AVERAGE By gender

Packaged ' ('
food (ready 14% 46% 37% . - . -
49% 43%

to eat)

Low sugar/ f
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-~ -~

Organic food 23% 56% 12% - >7% l - 2% l

e Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
i 3
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Food consumption

% within total population

IN THE LAST YEAR, DID YOUR CONSUMPTION AT THESE FOOD INCREASE, STAY THE SAME OR DECREASE?

A Increase Stay the same W Decrease
By age group 18to24 25t0 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to +
Packaged A 22% A 20% A 14% A 11% A 8% A 5%
food (ready 44% 44% 47% 48% 47% 45%
to eat) V¥ 30% V 33% VY 37% V 38% V 42% V 44%
Low sugar/ A 22% A 21% A 18% A 18% A 17% A 14%
low fat 53% 54% 55% 56% 56% 56%
products V 20% V 21% V 23% V 23% V 24% V 25%
A 20% A 18% A 12% A 10% A 7% A 4%
Sweets 45% 47% 49% 47% 48% 46%
V 33% V 33% V 37% V 41% V 44% V 47%
A 26% A 21% A 14% A 9% A 6% A 4%
Fast food 40% 42% 43% 44% 42% 36%
V 32% V 34% V 41% V 45% V 48% V 53%
Organic A 27% A 26% A 24% A 20% A 22% A 17%
food 50% 53% 56% 59% 59% 61%
V 15% V 13% V 12% V 12% V 11% V 11%
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Food consumption
% within total population

IN THE LAST YEAR, DID YOUR CONSUMPTION AT THESE FOOD INCREASE, STAY THE SAME OR DECREASE?

I Increase Stay the same [ Decrease
By
Packaged food Low sugar/ Sweets Fast food Organic food
employment (ready to eat) low fat products
Working full
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Food consumption
% within total population

IN THE LAST YEAR, DID YOUR CONSUMPTION AT THESE FOOD INCREASE, STAY THE SAME OR DECREASE?
A Increase v Decrease

Packaged food Low sugar/

By regions (ready to eat) low fat products Sweets Fast food Organic food
AMERICAS A 8% A 18% A 11% A 12% A 21%
vV 51% vV 30% vV 47% vV 52% vV 17%
A 8% A 17% A 8% A 7% A 22%
EUROPE 40% 19% 38% 45% 10%

v \ 4 \ 4 \ 4 v

AERICA A 22% A 22% A 16% A 25% A 34%
39% 6 b A A
v V 32% V 53% V 41% V 15%
MENA A 15% A 18% A 18% A 17% A 26%
V 36% v 31% vV 35% vV 38% Vv 23%
APAC A 22% A 20% A 16% A 20% A 23%
v 25% vV 19% VvV 33% vV 32% vV 10%

e R, SOUrce: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
gl e : : : :
o Q3. In the past year, had your consumption of the following foods increased, remained the same or

7 E W
: o Worldwid ?
WI N \Hgtrapgvn‘dgnt Network decreased e
Of Market Research



PEOPLE'S BEHAVIORS

A COMPARISSON
- HEALTHY VS UNHEALTHY -




Behaviors & consumption

% within healthy people
BEHAVIORS AND FOOD CONSUMPTION AMONG PEOPLE SELF-PERCEIVED AS HEALTHY

B Very little/ occasionally/ Never

I A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often

CONCERN ABOUT SLEEP WELL

TAKE MEDICINES CONTROL THE
SMOKE PRESCRIBED BY EXERCISE PORTIONS YOU EAT HEALTHY LIVING
A DOCTOR 1429
()
20% ﬁﬂf S8% H\ 29% 56% ] %:’f
0, (s) (s)
49% keal 43% 16%
CONCERN ABOUT THE READ LABELS/NUTRITIONAL ORINK ALCOHOL SUFFER FROM
PRICES OF HEALTHY FOODS INFORMATION ON PRODUCTS Q5o  STRESS
-\\
17% @ 26%
WD 15 56% ;
2300 43% 38%
0 25%
PACKAGED FOOD LOW SUGAR/
| SWEETS (READY TO EAT) LOW FAT PRODUCTS ORGANIC FOOD FAST FOOD
ncrease p——
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23% J%%f% 11% = 419

38% =4 37%

' Decrease SUGAR

Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
Q2. How often would you say that you..?
Q3. In the past year, had your consumption of the following foods increased, remained the same or decreased ...”?
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Behaviors & consumption
% within unhealthy people

BEHAVIORS AND FOOD CONSUMPTION AMONG PEOPLE SELF-PERCEIVED AS UNHEALTHY
I A lot/ very often / Moderately/ fairly often B Very little/ occasionally/ Never

CONCERN ABOUT SLEEP WELL

TAKE MEDICINES CONTROL THE
SMOKE PRESCRIBED BY EXERCISE PORTIONS YOU EAT HEALTHY LIVING
A DOCTOR 23%
0
549% ﬁﬂ’ 16% H\ 21% 47% ]67%
0 0 28%
28% kcal 52% 20%
CONCERN ABOUT THE READ LABELS/NUTRITIONAL ORINK ALCOHOL SUFFER FROM
PRICES OF HEALTHY FOODS INFORMATION ON PRODUCTS Q5o  STRESS
-\\
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Source: WIN 2019. Base: 29 575 cases
Q2. How often would you say that you..?
Q3. In the past year, had your consumption of the following foods increased, remained the same or decreased ...”?
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METHODOLOGY

COUNTRY COMPANY SAMPLE SIZE COVERAGE

AUSTRALIA Bastion Latitude 1000 NATIONAL

CANADA Leger 360 500 NATIONAL

CHINA Wisdom Asia 1000 URBAN

DENMARK DMA Research A/S 500 NATIONAL

FINLAND Taloustutkimus Oy 1000 NATIONAL EXCEPT ALAND ISLANDS

GERMANY Produkt + Markt 1000 NATIONAL

HONG KONG CSG (Consumer Search Group) 537 NATIONAL

INDONESIA Deka International 1032 5 MAIN CITIES

IRELAND RED C Research and Marketing Ltd 1011 NATIONAL

JAPAN NRC (Nippon Research Center) 1000 NATIONAL

MALAYSIA Compass Insights 502 URBAN PENINSULAR
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METHODOLOGY

COUNTRY COMPANY SAMPLE SIZE COVERAGE

NIGERIA MARKET TRENDS GROUP 1000 NATIONAL

PAKISTAN Gallup Pakistan 1000 NATIONAL

PERU DATUM Internacional 1000 NATIONAL

POLAND MARECO POLSKA 500 NATIONAL

SOUTH AFRICA Freshly Ground Insights (FGI) 744 NATIONAL

SPAIN Instituto DYM 1017 NATIONAL

THAILAND Infosearch co.ltd 600 NATIONAL

UK ORB International (Opinion Research Business) 1000 NATIONAL

VIETNAM Indochina Research 501 TWO PROVINCES

Total of 29, 575 interviews worldwide

Field dates: October 2019 to December 2019
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